CBS Green Programme

CBS Green Programme has been put into the world for the purpose of making campus more sustainable. The responsibility for the project has been assigned to Campus Services.

Based on an approved campus sustainability strategy and a matching profile with specified goals initiatives are now launched on campus which will be implemented during 2020-2025. The initiatives will be resolved conclusively during Q4/2019 by the CBS Senior Management, and they will subsequently be announced on this site.

Simultaneously, the CBS Green Programme wants to include campus users in the green conversion of campus. Thus it will be possible for campus users to register minor projects to be implemented continuously.

The mission of the CBS Green Programme is to prioritise and ensure synergy between initiatives based on 'green cases' which evaluate potential projects as to their impact on the social, economic and environmental aspects of sustainability.

If you wish to know more or have project proposals you are welcome to contact CBS Green Programme Manager Tore Klitgaard, Estates Management / Campus Services: <u>tokl.cs@cbs.dk</u>

Link: <u>CBS Campus Sustainability Strategy</u> Link: <u>CBS Campus Sustainability Profile & Goals</u>